## CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING GEORGE BRUMMER PARK; SW 36<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE AND PALM AIRE; HILLSBORO INLET PARK; SANDSPUR PARK; COMMUNITY PARK; ALSDORF PARK; THE DOG PARK; THE CIVIC PLAZA; 1600-1698 NW 3RD TERRACE; **FIRE STATION**  $\mathbf{AT}$ 109 NORTH BOULEVARD; POMPANO BEACH CITI CENTRE; AND THE BEACH AT NORTH POMPANO BEACH BOULEVARD AS LOCATIONS FOR INSTALLATION OF ROUND TWO OF THE PAINTED POMPANO SERIES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to Section 160.04 of the City's Code of Ordinances, the Public Art Committee ("PAC") is empowered to make recommendations to the City Commission regarding certain public art issues, including artist selection and location of public art; and

**WHEREAS,** at its meeting on July 20, 2017, the PAC selected twelve (12) locations to be recommended to the City Commission for placement of the fish sculptures fabricated pursuant to Round Two of the Painted Pompano Series; and

WHEREAS, the twelve locations recommended by PAC include George Brummer Park; SW 36<sup>th</sup> Avenue and Palm Aire; Hillsboro Inlet Park; Sandspur Park; Community Park; the Dog Park; Alsdorf Park, the Civic Plaza; 1600-1698 NW 3<sup>rd</sup> Terrace; the Fire Station at 109 North Ocean Boulevard; Pompano Beach Citi Centre; and the beach at North Pompano Beach Boulevard; and

**WHEREAS**, placement of the fabricated fish sculptures in the foregoing locations will provide sculptures in every City District; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO

**BEACH, FLORIDA:** 

SECTION 1. That the City Commission has approved George Brummer Park; SW 36<sup>th</sup>

Avenue and Palm Aire; Hillsboro Inlet Park; Sandspur Park; Community Park; the Dog Park;

Alsdorf Park, the Civic Plaza; 1600-1698 NW 3<sup>rd</sup> Terrace; the Fire Station at 109 North Ocean

Boulevard; Pompano Beach Citi Centre; and the beach at North Pompano Beach Boulevard as

appropriate locations for installation of the fish sculptures fabricated pursuant to Round Two of

the Painted Pompano Series.

**SECTION 2.** This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2017.

LAMAR FISHER, MAYOR

**ATTEST:** 

**ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK** 

8/31/17

1:reso/2017-323f